DAVID FLOYD & ASSOCIATES, INC.

A Property Management Company

104 East Park Drive, Suite 320 Brentwood, TN 37027

Office: (615) 297-2824 Fax: (615) 297-9340 Email: info@dfloydassoc.com

OFFICIAL MEETING NOTICE

March 1, 2023

To: Stoner's Glen Homeowners From: David Floyd & Associates, Inc. Re: 2023 Annual Homeowners Meeting

DATE: March 21, 2023 TIME: 7:00 PM VENUE: Hermitage Hills Baptist Church

The 2023 Annual Homeowners Meeting will be held on March 21, 2023, at 7:00 PM at the Hermitage Hills Baptist Church at 3475 Lebanon Pike. The primary order of business of this meeting will be to review the HOA's financial position and to elect Board members. All homeowners are encouraged to attend. ***NOTE: Italian food will be served at 6:00 P.M. to those who would like to enjoy some food and fellowship before the meeting. The cost will be \$10 per person. Please refer to the March Newsletter for more information. The dinner is optional.

If you will be unable to attend the meeting, please complete a proxy form to appoint an individual of your choice to vote on your behalf. The proxy form (located at the bottom of this page) may be returned by emailing it to StonersGlenHOA@gmail.com, faxing it to 615-297-9340, or by giving it to an individual of your choice who will be attending the meeting.

If you have questions, please email us StonersGlenHOA@gmail.com or call us at 297-2824.

David Floyd & Associates, Inc.

Managing Agent for Stoner's Glen HOA

Stoner's Glen HOA - 2023 Annual Homeowners Meeting Proxy Form

I/We, being the owner(s) of the following address:

_____, to be my/our proxy, to represent appoint me/us at the 2023 Annual Homeowners Meeting on all matters and issues submitted to a vote at this meeting or, in the event a quorum shall fail to attend, at such time and place as the adjourned meeting shall be resumed. This proxy shall remain in full force and effect until such time as it shall be revoked by me/us in writing.

Print Name: Date:

Signature:_____